UNION PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2024-2025 RESOLUTION NONPUBLIC SCHOOL NURSING SERVICES PL 1991, CHAPTER 226

WHEREAS, P.L. 1991, Chapter 226, requires that each Board of Education of a district in which a nonpublic school is located shall provide certain nursing services to those students who are enrolled full time in the nonpublic school; and

WHEREAS, the Union County Educational Services Commission has agreed to provide the required nursing services for local public school districts for the purpose of efficient delivery of services and greater cost effectiveness through cooperation and centralized administration;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: that the ______ Board of Education enter into an agreement with the Union County Educational Services Commission whereby the Commission will implement the law and administer the nonpublic school nursing services program for those full time students enrolled in the nonpublic school(s) located within the ______ Board of Education for the 2024-2025 school year, in accordance with applicable law; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Board will remit the entire entitlement to the Commission to be billed monthly starting on October 1, 2024 and ending on July 1, 2025. The Commission will retain six percent (6%), of the entitlement as an administrative fee received by the ______ Board of Education as State aid, per pupil, pursuant to said enactment

President

Secretary